DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETATIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

ALASKA
ALABAMA
ARKANSAS
ARTZONA
CALIFORNIA
COLORADO
CONNECTICUT
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
DELAWARE
FLORIDA
GEORGIA




DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ALASKA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PHARMACIES

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9639
9652
9655
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS

SOLD TO

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

657.
6,043.
189.
13,011.
6,415.
123.
1,043.
135.
100.
36,604.

26,800.
792.
18,847.

21,151.
7,016.
11,866.
26.

13.

221.

AVERAGE

PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

425.

311.
12.
219.

245.
98.
141.

N oooo
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ALASKA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM POWDERED
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: HOSPITALS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9143
9150
9193
9230
9250B
9300
9639
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

21.
791.
12.
3,394.
40.
254.
333.
14.
243.
13,469.
4,031.
104.
1,658.
11,338.
507.
4,821.
.12
.17
.66
.52
.01
.46

17
74
02

00
18
11
14
16
77

45
15
66
85

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

113.
40.
42.
27.

11.
364.
106.

48.
323.
24.
137.

NoooN
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ALASKA

D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
METHYLPHENIDATE
BUTALBITAL
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
COCAINE

CODEINE

OXYCODONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PRACTITIONERS

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

33.

61.
22,699.

1,502.
128.

367.
1,160.

86.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

16.

20.
1,134.

28.

OCoOoOOoOWMNMNORNO®
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ALASKA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
METHYLPHENIDATE
CODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROCODONE
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
MORPHINE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1724
9050
9143
9193
9230
9300

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

-
RFNOROOKHKHR

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

(s (5]
OCWNRFRWOVOWNN

.08
.25
.44

17
.13
.91
.14

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

ORFKRERJWNN

.08
.25
.44

77
.21
.95
.14

PAGE:



DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ALABAMA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PHARMACIES

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9655
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

1,148
1,185

1,230

1,166
82
144
177

1,269
526
1,252
643
1,294

1,227
809
1,065
195
154
596

866

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

12,851.
27,708.
462.
121,422,
141.
83,130.
1,993.
3,463.
156.

322,967.
1,759.
80,286.
2,769.
353,879.
120.
96,061.
19,459.
66,869.
1,213.
545.
1,931.

750.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

11.
23.

98.
35.
71.
24.
24.
254.
64.

273.

oo ww
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ALABAMA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: HOSPITALS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS

SOLD TO

157

139
102
163

149
78
142

72

47
36
19
75
134

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

242.
775.

5,603.

496.
2,957.
2,011.

814.
25,142.
11.
11,344.
638.
8,361.

62,136.
1,004.
19,449.
341.

232.

198.

AVERAGE

PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

417.

12.
136.
.89
.73
.18
.94
.19
.14

HRoOOoOOoOMRKRN

.05
.10
.93

.62
.54
.78
.97

.71
.14
.94
.61
.25
.30

02
87
96

.47
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ALABAMA

METHYLPHENIDATE
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE

HYDROCODONE

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
MORPHINE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

REPORTING PERIOD:

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PRACTITIONERS

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

436

3,087

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

987.

OOoOO0OONMNOOWMAMNORRFR UMV
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ALABAMA

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE:
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: TEACHING INSTITUTIONS

NUMBER OF TOTAL GRAMS AVERAGE
DRUG REGISTRANTS SOLD TO PURCHASE PER
CODE SOLD TO REGISTRANTS REGISTRANT
2270 1 70.86 70.86



DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ARKANSAS

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PHARMACIES

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

664
707

97
754

652
39
91
91
12

769

598

755

401

779

208

745

514

657
36
54

159

633

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

7,157.
16,477.

486.
81,372.

38,771.
9,737.
1,414.

116.

60.
203,667.
3,687.

50,499.
1,804.

124,037.
157.

64,101.

11,315.

40,274.

126.
111.

551.

585.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

10.
23.

107.
59.

249.
15.

264.

PAGE:



DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ARKANSAS

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: HOSPITALS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

101

100
58
110
22
111

102

38

15
35
12
46
100

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

122

286.

506

8,559.
369.
3,213.
.23
41,734.
1,009.
10,838.
.89
.80
.32
.54
.12
.36
.76
150.

292

21

.01
325.
2,254.

21
52

25

.52
1,175.
.04

602.
13,590.

91

91
06

89
77
64

24
52

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

134.
85.
29.

375:

106.

HRoOoOoOkroJ

PAGE:
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ARKANSAS

BUTALBITAL
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE

HYDROCODONE

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
MORPHINE

OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PRACTITIONERS

DRUG
CODE

2165
2270
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9230
9300
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

105
590

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

10.
35,654.
.85
2,616.

794.
.78
.22
1,709.
1,331.
.36
.40
10.
.10
.48
.00

s O OO

00
82

50

72
82

52

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

OCOoOO0OOWOKRrMAMHFHROORMOU WL

.00
.94
.42

.34
.44
.61
.37
.21
.43
.05
.50
.05
.24
.00

PAGE:
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ARKANSAS

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DIHYDROCODEINE
HYDROCODONE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

DRUG
CODE

2270
9120
9193

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5

STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

23
17
31

TOTAL GRAMS
SOLD TO
REGISTRANTS

33,045.67
23.95
20.51

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

1,436.76
1.40
0.66

PAGE:

12



DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ARIZONA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PHARMACIES

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

626
679
153
709

626

89
173
191

21
725
126
728
390
734

700
517
704

107

10
192

573

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

9,206.
31,267.
887.
124,586.
236.
66,842,
1,780.
3,843.
231.
141.
435,461.
584.
154,735.
1,986.
152,251.
42.
51,064.
12,579.
112,788.
1.

402.

1.

569.

0.

0.

668.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

14.
46.

175.
106.
20.
22.
600.
212.
207.
72.

24.
160.

HOOMNMNOWRR

PAGE:
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ARIZONA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE
ALPHAACETYLMETHADOL
OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: HOSPITALS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9603
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

25
61

96

24
34
40
34
66
127

120
64
105

109
78
121

57

23
36
12
58

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

73.
1,476.

9,407.
141.
565.

2,854.

2,035.

61.

1,292.

106,834.

22,871.
1,037.
5,429.

55,453.
2,330.

40,398.

408.
125.
10.

243.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

190.
16.
51.

508.

w
w N
w v

NooououNro
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ARIZONA

METHYLPHENIDATE
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE

HYDROCODONE

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
MORPHINE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PRACTITIONERS

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

326
28
2,339
197
101
46

15

13
153

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

50.
115,776.
9.
145.
5,066.
1.

72.

2.
3,746.
3,942.
119.

HRoOoOoORrRrROWR

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

[uy
oUW
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: ARIZONA

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
CODEINE

HYDROCODONE

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5

STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO
REGISTRANTS
106,491.62
56.90
46.61
51.40

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

6,264.21
7.11
0.65

51.40

PAGE:
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: CALIFORNIA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
DIPHENOXYLATE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PHARMACIES

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9170
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

2,961
3,887

780
4,362

4,260
507
487

1,413
154

5,194

1,104

4,326

2,814

5,200
543
2,694
2,424
3,972
21
232

742
39

12

46
3,600

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

21,263.
118,816.
5,077.
534,296.
1,639.
487,768.
23,550.
15,667.
4,100.
1,298.
4,368,823.
5,336.
342,197.
28,939.

0.
1,336,084.
1,107.
150,478.
75,557.
633,607.
195.
1,336.

61.

3,998.

5.

1.

0.

6,759.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

122.
24.
114.
46.
32.

841.

79.
10.

256.
55.

31.
159.

©

Hrooouowu
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: CALIFORNIA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP)
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE

ECGONINE

HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: HOSPITALS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
7471
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9180L
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

110
262

29
454

223
304
176
284

509
732

28
622
517

769

75
760
493
733

340

29
136
299

312
719

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

622.
7,564.
323.
41,082.
1,093.
10,917.
36,411.
3,690.
1,184.
0.
11,230.
570,297.
80.
56,977.
9,909.
0.
116,431.
151.
326,441.
22,109.
198,790.
39,
1,849.
24.
1,288.
90.

16.

2.
2,288.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

119.
20.

22.
779.

91.
19.

151.
429.

44.
271.

wooowowum
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: CALIFORNIA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PRACTITIONERS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

819
23

100
3,192
21

123

43
18,707

1,174

477
187

40

18
982

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

14.
215.

3.

66.

9.
1,369.
1,278,149.
512.

1.

306.
71,171.
25.
585.

6.
49,098.
0.
17,594.
6.
1,138.
33,
113.

3.

0.

0.

60.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

[ury
OOOONONWMOMNMOMKRNWO
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: CALIFORNIA

METHYLPHENIDATE
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
CODEINE

HYDROCODONE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5

STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: TEACHING INSTITUTIONS

DRUG
CODE

1724
2270
9050
9193

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

NDNDWR

TOTAL GRAMS
SOLD TO
REGISTRANTS

1.72
407.45
37.57
26.13

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

1.72
135.81
18.78
13.06

PAGE:
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: CALIFORNIA

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
CODEINE

HYDROCODONE

OXYMORPHONE

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

DRUG
CODE

2270
9050
9193
9652
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

HHEA R

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

09

.21
.55

.71

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

6,911.

OO WwWN

19

.21
.88

.71
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: COLORADO

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PHARMACIES

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

464
617

97
655

605

80
147
167

22
671
151
660
480
676

607
376
624

123
13
139

10
592

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

2,301.
17,043.
429.
100,255.
31.
53,601.
2,003.
2,978.
231.

91.
222,541.
486.
80,475.
2,696.
114,802.
56.
30,896.
7,041.
66,879.
32.

497.

2.

406.

0.

0.

0.
1,153.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

121

50.
18.
107.
.59
.04
.21

HROOOMNMOMKN

.96
.62
.42
153.
.97
88.
25.
20.

59
04
26

.14
331.
.22
.93
.61
169.

65

82

920
72
17

.14
.00

.94
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: COLORADO

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: HOSPITALS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

116

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

188.

66.
297.
29.

18.
389.

144.
10.
73.

256.
34.
184.
27.

Noooono-d
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DATE: 02/21/2002 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE: 24
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

STATE: COLORADO BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PRACTITIONERS
NUMBER OF TOTAL GRAMS AVERAGE
DRUG REGISTRANTS SOLD TO PURCHASE PER
DRUG NAME CODE SOLD TO REGISTRANTS REGISTRANT
DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE 1100B 1 2.56 2.56
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE 1100D 5 34.40 6.88
METHYLPHENIDATE 1724 4 164.19 41.04
BUTALBITAL 2165 7 80.00 11.42
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2270 134 49,634.16 370.40
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2315 1 9.15 9.15
COCAINE 9041L 17 73.63 4.33
CODEINE 9050 278 3,757.07 13.51
DIHYDROCODEINE 9120 5 5.27 1.05
OXYCODONE 9143 40 221.75 5.54
HYDROMORPHONE 9150 12 6.10 0.50
HYDROCODONE 9193 2,490 3,138.13 1.26
LEVORPHANOL 9220L 1 0.01 0.01
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE) 9230 142 1,725.22 12.14
METHADONE 9250B 2 5.43 2.71
DEXTROPROPOXYPHENE 9273D 1 0.04 0.04
MORPHINE 9300 122 413.77 3.39
OXYMORPHONE 9652 53 3.42 0.06
PAREGORIC/OPIUM 9655 4 6.47 1.61
ALFENTANIL 9737 3 1.17 0.39
REMIFENTANIL 9739 2 0.06 0.03
SUFENTANIL 9740 6 0.00 0.00
FENTANYL BASE 9801 158 19.63 0.12



DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: COLORADO

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
FENTANYL BASE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE:

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: TEACHING INSTITUTIONS

NUMBER OF TOTAL GRAMS AVERAGE
DRUG REGISTRANTS SOLD TO PURCHASE PER
CODE SOLD TO REGISTRANTS REGISTRANT
2270 1 75.63 75.63

9801 1 0.10 0.10
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: COLORADO

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
CODEINE

HYDROCODONE

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
MORPHINE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

39,875.
21.
33.

22
32
37

.10

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

1,812.

oORrOow
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: CONNECTICUT

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PHARMACIES

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS

SOLD TO

552
624
102
652

606
111
152
157
667
194
663
496
670
125
605
334
634

10

72

46
227

591

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

4,561.
21,507.
515.
104,264.
323.
54,876.
3,544.
4,003.
167.
215,069.
751.
141,373.
5,023.
70,387.
137.
45,301.
8,870.
72,261.
43.

342.

21.
1,068.
0.
1,225.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

.26
.46
.05

.33
.55
.93
.33
.44
.87
.23
.12
.05
.10
.55
.97
.34

4.75

.47
.70

.07

PAGE:

27



DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: CONNECTICUT

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: HOSPITALS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS

SOLD TO

16
45

63

28
24
23
36

64
48
55

54

49

59

29

18

17
56

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

20.
667.

4,794.
50.
247.
982.
619.
11.
1,065.
12,426.

11,188.
788.
668.

27,895.

1,844.

15,449.

304.

60.

225.

AVERAGE

PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

174.
16.
12.

516.
37.
261.

10.

» OOOWOo
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: CONNECTICUT

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
BUTALBITAL
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
COCAINE

CODEINE
DIHYDROCODEINE
OXYCODONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL
REMIFENTANIL
SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PRACTITIONERS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2165
2270
2315
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9230
9250B
9300
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS

SOLD TO

1,723

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

o

60.
68,296.
36.
425.
1,255.

o u o

AVERAGE

PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

o0
w RN
NN oo

B

OoOoOoOOoOMNMNOOFRMNMNWRFRORHK

oo Ko

.07
.70
.88

.57
.87
.30
.70

.02
.74
.04
.07
.38
.22

.72
.18
.03
.07

.00
.04
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: CONNECTICUT

MORPHINE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE:

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: TEACHING INSTITUTIONS

NUMBER OF TOTAL GRAMS AVERAGE
DRUG REGISTRANTS SOLD TO PURCHASE PER
CODE SOLD TO REGISTRANTS REGISTRANT
9300 1 0.36 0.36
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: CONNECTICUT

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
CODEINE
HYDROCODONE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

DRUG
CODE

2270
9050
9193

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5

STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

TOTAL GRAMS
SOLD TO
REGISTRANTS

153.53
0.66
2.45

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

153.53
0.66
0.40

PAGE:
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DATE: 02/21/2002 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE: 32
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

STATE: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PHARMACIES
NUMBER OF TOTAL GRAMS AVERAGE

DRUG REGISTRANTS SOLD TO PURCHASE PER
DRUG NAME CODE SOLD TO REGISTRANTS REGISTRANT
DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE 1100B 68 274.00 4.02
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE 1100D 91 2,225.03 24.45
D-METHAMPHETAMINE 1105D 11 51.66 4.69
METHYLPHENIDATE 1724 100 9,951.75 99.51
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2125 3 18.21 6.07
BUTALBITAL 2165 929 6,605.00 66.71
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2270 24 845.30 35.22
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2315 28 791.63 28.27
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL 7369 21 58.78 2.79
COCAINE 9041L 2 8.27 4.13
CODEINE 9050 117 59,734.54 510.55
DIHYDROCODEINE 9120 4 9.54 2.38
OXYCODONE 9143 105 11,348.81 108.08
HYDROMORPHONE 9150 40 454 .57 11.36
HYDROCODONE 9193 110 5,612.69 51.02
LEVORPHANOL 9220L 1 0.77 0.77
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE) 9230 63 4,467.69 70.91
METHADONE 9250B 25 1,260.92 50.43
MORPHINE 9300 68 9,133.45 134.31
OPIUM TINCTURE 9630 1 70.02 70.02
OPIUM POWDERED 9639 6 60.48 10.08
PAREGORIC/OPIUM 9655 35 237.95 6.79
REMIFENTANIL 9739 1 1.27 1.27
SUFENTANIL 9740 1 0.07 0.07
FENTANYL BASE 9801 65 119.53 1.83



DATE: 02/21/2002 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE: 33
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

STATE: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BUSINESS ACTIVITY: HOSPITALS
NUMBER OF TOTAL GRAMS AVERAGE

DRUG REGISTRANTS SOLD TO PURCHASE PER
DRUG NAME CODE SOLD TO REGISTRANTS REGISTRANT
DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE 1100B 5 45.49 9.09
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE 1100D 11 264.81 24.07
METHYLPHENIDATE 1724 19 1,225.78 64.51
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2125 4 31.87 7.96
BUTALBITAL 2165 7 386.25 55.17
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2270 15 15,534.10 1,035.60
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2315 5 83.26 16.65
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL 7369 9 31.72 3.52
COCAINE 9041L 13 274 .24 21.09
CODEINE 9050 27 14,504.44 537.20
OXYCODONE 9143 24 5,066.72 211.11
HYDROMORPHONE 9150 19 407.73 21.45
HYDROCODONE 9193 19 438.13 23.05
LEVORPHANOL 9220L 3 0.65 0.21
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE) 9230 24 12,927.88 538.66
METHADONE 9250B 22 2,204.74 100.21
MORPHINE 9300 24 6,964.09 290.17
ALPHAACETYLMETHADOL 9603 1 3.83 3.83
OPIUM POWDERED 9639 7 35.28 5.04
PAREGORIC/OPIUM 9655 9 65.27 7.25
ALFENTANIL 9737 5 1.92 0.38
REMIFENTANIL 9739 3 0.37 0.12
SUFENTANIL 9740 8 0.03 0.00
FENTANYL BASE 9801 22 121.64 5.52



DATE: 02/21/2002 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE: 34
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

STATE: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PRACTITIONERS
NUMBER OF TOTAL GRAMS AVERAGE
DRUG REGISTRANTS SOLD TO PURCHASE PER
DRUG NAME CODE SOLD TO REGISTRANTS REGISTRANT
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE 1100D 2 28.22 14.11
METHYLPHENIDATE 1724 2 4.31 2.15
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2) 2270 2 181.72 90.86
CODEINE 9050 56 765.97 13.67
DIHYDROCODEINE 9120 1 1.02 1.02
OXYCODONE 9143 2 4.48 2.24
HYDROMORPHONE 9150 1 2.64 2.64
HYDROCODONE 9193 447 425.15 0.95
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE) 9230 8 579.44 72.43
MORPHINE 9300 2 1.34 0.67
OXYMORPHONE 9652 1 0.02 0.02
PAREGORIC/OPIUM 9655 1 6.10 6.10
REMIFENTANIL 9739 2 0.00 0.00
FENTANYL BASE 9801 11 0.26 0.02



DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE:

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: TEACHING INSTITUTIONS

NUMBER OF TOTAL GRAMS AVERAGE
DRUG REGISTRANTS SOLD TO PURCHASE PER
CODE SOLD TO REGISTRANTS REGISTRANT
2270 1 91.13 91.13
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

CODEINE
HYDROCODONE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE:

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

NUMBER OF TOTAL GRAMS AVERAGE
DRUG REGISTRANTS SOLD TO PURCHASE PER
CODE SOLD TO REGISTRANTS REGISTRANT
9050 1 4.42 4.42
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: DELAWARE

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PHARMACIES

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS

SOLD TO

136

119

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

5,275.
8,968.
393.
35,043.

14,500.
832.
279.

32.

64,131.

31,576.
564.
15,193.

6,957.
1,362.
17,052.
11.

44.

138.
192.

REGISTRANTS

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

38.
64.
.71
252.
.37
1009.

33.

21.

451.
.47
225.
.43
107.
.71
59.
.29
128.
.78
.23
.07
.89
.61

PR OMNW

79
98

84
30
46
62
54

75

21

PAGE:
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: DELAWARE

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: HOSPITALS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9143
9150
9193
9230
9250B
9300
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

[y
B UTooNWoOR OO

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

52.
132.

1,214.
59.

12,111.
112.
12.
307.
7,806.
4,107.
206.
454.
7,684.
243.
4,684.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

PAGE:
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: DELAWARE

METHYLPHENIDATE
BUTALBITAL
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
CODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROCODONE
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
MORPHINE

OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PRACTITIONERS

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

243
12

18

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

10.

15.
11,714.
339.

287.
219.

FNNN

AVERAGE

PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

ONOO ™K

.33
.00
.98

17
.18
.32
.36
.28
.03

PAGE:
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: DELAWARE

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
FENTANYL BASE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE:

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

NUMBER OF TOTAL GRAMS AVERAGE
DRUG REGISTRANTS SOLD TO PURCHASE PER
CODE SOLD TO REGISTRANTS REGISTRANT
9230 1 1.08 1.08

40



DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: FLORIDA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PHARMACIES

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

2,543
2,707

232
2,904

2,776
550
524

1,135

3,180
902
2,998
1,816
3,224
230
2,726
1,582
2,660
220
317
22
1,517
16

41
2,507

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

32,969.
80,836.
1,273.
415,818,
3,589.
308,682.
18,530.
18,472.
3,748.
371.
1,183,344,
4,002.
566,804.
11,382.
724,939,
204.
221,851.
39,939.
355,911.
1,330.
1,387.
30.
5,531.
3.

0.

0.
4,693.

00
21
59

66
50
14
30
61
40

35
96
25
54

05
13
97
43
32
11
94
13
06
04
29

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

12.
29.

143.
48.
111.
33.
35.

372:
189.
224.

81.

25.
133.

o

HROOOWRN®™
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: FLORIDA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: HOSPITALS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

74
119

237

20
110
157
112
160
267
372

385
264
365

438
196
407

223

123
115

93
l64
430

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

506.
2,376.
14.
17,207.
163.
1,788.
47,325.
2,676.
315.
3,959,
95,470.
35.
54,913,
2,291.
13,804.
27.
194,099.
2,512.
77,808.
37.
1,517.
0.

764.
37.

28.

3.

838.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

301.
23.

14.
256.

142.
37.
443.

12.
191.

HROOOOMNOO KN

PAGE:
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: FLORIDA

D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
METHYLPHENIDATE
BUTALBITAL
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
COCAINE

CODEINE
DIHYDROCODEINE
OXYCODONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL
REMIFENTANIL
SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PRACTITIONERS

DRUG
CODE

1100D
1724
2165
2270
2315
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9230
9250B
9300
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

27.

61.

304.
233,418.
137.

12,036.
314.
542.

14,849.
7,684.

765.

12.
20.

14.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

OO0OO0OO0OOONMNMOONONKFR OWVWO

.38
.22
.47

.88
.35
.39
.87

.10
.58
.56
.61
.45
.40

.91
.16
.05
.00

PAGE:

43



DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: FLORIDA

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
PHENCYCLIDINE (PCP)
CODEINE

HYDROCODONE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5

STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: TEACHING INSTITUTIONS

DRUG
CODE

2270
7471
9050
9193

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

NN BR R

TOTAL GRAMS
SOLD TO
REGISTRANTS

293.06
0.08
4.42
0.60

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

293.06
0.08
2.21
0.30

PAGE:
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: FLORIDA

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE:

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

NUMBER OF TOTAL GRAMS AVERAGE
DRUG REGISTRANTS SOLD TO PURCHASE PER
CODE SOLD TO REGISTRANTS REGISTRANT

2270 67 353,655.35 5,278.43
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: GEORGIA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PHARMACIES

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

1,662
1,750
127
1,891
10
1,756
162
136
324
27
1,924
745
1,903
893
1,967

1,831
1,123
1,604
171
152

721

1,412

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

19,399.
42,163,
425.
254,693.
100.
147,747.
3,453.
2,856.
443.
205.
441,952,
2,243.
152,223,
3,450.
340,366.
26.
139,948.
24,136.
95,648.
873.
507.

0.
2,558.
0.

0.

0.
1,308.

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

11

OOoOO0OOoOwWow

.67
24.
.35
134.
10.
84.
21.
21.

09

01
13
31
00

.62
229.
.01
79.
.86
173.

70

99

03

.43
.49
.63
.11
.34
.03
.54
.11
.02

.92

PAGE:
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: GEORGIA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-METHAMPHETAMINE
METHYLPHENIDATE
AMOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
BUTALBITAL

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
SECOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE

DIHYDROCODEINE

OXYCODONE

HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE

LEVORPHANOL

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
METHADONE

MORPHINE

OPIUM TINCTURE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL

REMIFENTANIL

SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: HOSPITALS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1105D
1724
2125
2165
2270
2315
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9220L
9230
9250B
9300
9630
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS

SOLD TO

49
71

136
16
59
82
67

117
234

203
135
211

210
129
205

12

53
45
31
78
198

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

371.
1,465.
.00
13,614.

505.
1,106.
5,749.
2,016.

64.
2,661.
38,482.
.42
21,924.
1,158.
7,944.

95,395.

2,135.
32,112.
.55
578.
.43
273.
.05
.12
.47
525.

47
49

69
25
45
87
15
47

49
03
69
62
76
33
52

46

63

AVERAGE

PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

454.

16.
156.
.04
.84
.63
.15
.20
.10

Nooououuwu

.58
.64
.00
100.
31.
18.
70.
30.
.28
22.
164.
.85
108.
.57
37.

60
75
11
10

74
45

00
65
26

55
64

.65

PAGE:

47



DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: GEORGIA

DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE
D-AMPHETAMINE BASE
METHYLPHENIDATE
BUTALBITAL
PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
DRONABINOL IN SESAME OIL
COCAINE

CODEINE
DIHYDROCODEINE
OXYCODONE
HYDROMORPHONE
HYDROCODONE
MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
MORPHINE

OPIUM POWDERED
OXYMORPHONE
PAREGORIC/OPIUM
ALFENTANIL
REMIFENTANIL
SUFENTANIL

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT
STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: PRACTITIONERS

DRUG
CODE

1100B
1100D
1724
2165
2270
7369
9041L
9050
9120
9143
9150
9193
9230
9300
9639
9652
9655
9737
9739
9740
9801

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

5

TOTAL GRAMS

SOLD TO

REGISTRANTS

NJNooooNo

.50
10.

12.

175.
207,680.
0.

34.
4,122,
495.

66.

34.
9,234.
4,266.
140.

.48

76
94

78
15
18
06
52
11

37
56
57

.83
.72
.27
.00

1,1

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

OCOO0OOMOKRRIFORWNRFRONMOONUO WK
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: GEORGIA

PENTOBARBITAL (SCHEDULE 2)
CODEINE

HYDROCODONE

FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5

STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: TEACHING INSTITUTIONS

DRUG
CODE

2270
9050
9193
9801

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

e

TOTAL GRAMS
SOLD TO
REGISTRANTS

91.13
1.39
0.14
0.00

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

91.13
1.39
0.14
0.00

PAGE:
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DATE: 02/21/2002

STATE: GEORGIA

MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)
MORPHINE
FENTANYL BASE

REPORTING PERIOD:

BUSINESS ACTIVITY: MID-LEVEL PRACTITIONERS

DRUG
CODE

9230
9300
9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 5

STATISTICAL SUMMARY FOR RETAIL DRUG PURCHASES

01/01/1998 TO 12/31/1998

NUMBER OF
REGISTRANTS
SOLD TO

TOTAL GRAMS
SOLD TO
REGISTRANTS

1.30
0.29
0.00

AVERAGE
PURCHASE PER
REGISTRANT

1.30
0.29
0.00
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